thereby conferring undue benefit upon themselves and beneficiaries. Accordingly,
FIR No. 27/2022 was registered in Police Station ACB Baramulla against afore-
mentioned officers/officials of PDD Division Handwara and beneficiaries. 

Court directs DC...
respondent Radhey Sham Sharma in the execution in hand is Rs 4,62,000 (rupees

four lakh sixty two thousand only). Court further observed that the dilly dallying
and recalcitrant disposition of respondent proprietor in making aforesaid payment
is only driving petitioners to great deal of hardship for over five years now. Court
issued fresh attachment warrant against respondent Proprietor, authorising there-
in District Collector (Deputy Commissioner) Jammu to attach moveable property
of respondent  proprietor to the tune of Rs 4,62,000/- (rupees Four lakh sixty two
thousand) and submit compliance report by or before next date of hearing. Court
further issued non-bailable arrest warrant, to be executed by SHO Police Station
Gandhi Nagar, Jammu in case aforesaid attachment warrant remains un-executed.

Three IEDs, 3...
"He was earlier convicted in a case and was